

## MAINFRAME ASSEMBLY

## FIGURE 1

ITEM NO		PART NO 36"	PART NO 42"
1	Chassis	AFK201	AFK202
2	Engine	GH340	
3	Battery Ciamp	AFK1325	
4	M6 x 16 Set Screw	SM616	
5	M6 Spring Washer	SWM6	
6	Battery	AM81106	
7	Delivery Plate Bracket	AFK1029	AFK1031
8	M6 Plain Washer	WM6	
9	M6 Nyloc Nut	NM6	
10	M6 x 16 Mushroom Head Screw	S11060	
11	Delivery Plate	AFK1030	AFK1032
12	Bottom Blade Carrier	AFK022	AFK110
Complete	Cutter Adjuster Assembly L/H	AFK004	
Complete	Cutter Adjuster Assembly R/H	AFK105"	
13	Cutter Adjuster Fork	AFK1036	
14	10mm Roll Pin	AM89341	
15	M6 Grub Screw	S11055	
16	Cutter Adjuster Locking Collar	AFK1035	
17	1/2" Belleville Washer	W11029	
18	3/8"UNF x 3/4" Set Screw	S11011	
19	M10 Spring Washer	SWM10	
20	Cutter Adjuster Anchor Block L/H	AFK1034	
Not Shown	Cutter Adjuster Anchor Block R/H	AFK1095	
21	Cutter Adjuster Screw	AFK1033	
Complete	Height Adjuster Assembly	AFK027	
22	Height Adjuster Boss	AFK1067	
23	Height Adjuster Bar	AFK1066	
24	1/2" UNF Nyloc Nut	N11001	
25	1/2" Plain Washer	W11014	
26	Height Adjuster Screw	AFK1063	
27	1/2" Belleville Washer	W11029	
28	Height Adjuster Anchor	AFK115	
29	Height Adjuster Locking Collar	AFK1065	
30	M6 Grub Screw	S11055	
31	1/2"UNF x 2 1/2" Bolt	B11006	
32	Height Adjuster Plate	AFK058	
Complete	Front Roller/Carrier Assembly	AFK080	AFK081
Complete	Front Roller/Shaft Assembly	AFK064	AFK065
33	1/2"UNF x 1 1/4" Cap Screw	S11022	
34	7/8" Bronze Bush	AM82118	
35	Front Roller Carrier Shaft	AFK1196	AFK1197
36	Front Roller Carrier	AFK010	AFK078
37	M6 Nut	NM6	
38	M6 x 25 Set screw	SM625	
39	1/2"UNF x 1 1/2" Set screw	S11019	
40	Front Roller	AFK018	AFK108
41	Front Roller Bearing	AM85314	
42	Front Roller Shaft	AFK1135	AFK1136
Complete	Cutting Cylinder Assembly	AFK083	AFK084
43	Cutting Cylinder	AM90021	AM94030
44	Bottom Blade	AM82109	AM92084
45	Bottom Blade Screw	S11032	
46	M8 x 40 Set Screw	SM840	
47	Cylinder Bearing	AM81010	
48	1/2"UNF x 1" Set Screw	S11018	
49	M12 x 25 Set Screw	SM1225	

